Oasmia Pharmaceutical AB (publ) – Year-end report May 2014 – April 2015
9 (18)

The parent company
The parent company net sales for the fiscal year amounted to TSEK 2,070 (60) and net income before
tax amounted to TSEK -117,083 (-105,126). The parent company’s liquid assets at the end of the fis-
cal year amounted to TSEK 26,833 (48,238) and short-term investments amounted to TSEK 50,153
(0).

Future financing
Oasmia has two product approved, but this does not create a sufficient cash flow from its own busi-
ness yet. For this reason, Oasmia continuously works with various financing alternatives. Available
consolidated liquid assets and unutilized credit facilities, as of April 30 2015, are not sufficient to pro-
vide the required capital to pursue the planned activities during the next 12 months. In light of availa-
ble financing alternatives and the recent developments in the company, the Board of Directors as-
sesses that the prospects are good for the financing of the Company´s operations in the coming year.

Key ratios and other information

2015 2014 2014/15 2013/14
  Feb-Apr Feb-Apr May-Apr May-Apr
Number of shares at the close of the year (in thousands), before and after
dilution* 97,858 86,171 97,858 86,171
Weighted average number of shares (in thousands) before and after
dilution* 97,858 84,409 91,655 82,848
Earnings per share in SEK, before and after dilution* -0.30 -0.45 -1.28 -1.27
Equity per share, SEK* 3.84 3.27 3.84 3.27
Equity/Assets ratio, % 73 60 73 60
Net debt, TSEK 30,010 96,759 30,010 96,759
Net debt/Equity ratio, % 8 34 8 34
Return on total assets, % neg neg neg neg
Return on equity, % neg neg neg neg
Number of employees at the end of the year 79 78 79 78

*Historical values have been recalculated taking into account capitalization issue elements in the rights issue carried out in the third quarter of
2014/15.

Definitions
Earnings per share: The income for the period attributable to the shareholders of the parent company divided by a weighted
average number of shares, before and after dilution.
Equity per share: Equity divided by the number of shares at the end of the period.